Salton Sea: lost lakes and salt dreams

Exhibit dates: February 11—June 18, 2006 • Contact: Jennifer Reynolds, media specialist, (909) 307-2669 ext. 278

Facts Sheet

What: Salton Sea: lost lakes and salt dreams

A special exhibit in the Hall of History galleries at the San Bernardino County Museum

- Where: San Bernardino County Museum 2024 Orange Tree Lane, Redlands, CA 92374 (California Street exit from Interstate 10)
- When: February 11 through June 18, 2006 Media and members' opening Friday, February 10, 5:30 to 8:30 p.m.
- Hours: Tuesdays through Sundays and holiday Mondays 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.
- **Cost**: General admission (no extra charge for this exhibit): \$6 (adult), \$5 (student or senior), \$4 (child aged 5 to 12). Children under 5 and Museum Association members admitted free. Group rates by appointment: (909) 307-2669 ext. 256.
- Public Information: (909) 307-2669 or www.sbcountymuseum.org
- **Description**: Drawing on research and collections from the San Bernardino County Museum, "Salton Sea: lost lakes and salt dreams" is a special exhibit exploring the natural and cultural history of the Salton Sea: past, present, and future. The exhibit includes photographs from the "Silent Sea" series by Ryann Ford and "Salt Dreams," a photographic essay by Joan Myers, that illuminate the human presence in the valley's natural landscape.
- Exhibit Information: Jennifer Reynolds, media specialist, (909) 307-2669 ext. 278. jreynolds@sbcm.sbcounty.gov
 - For Salt Dreams: Lisa Eriksen, California Exhibition Resources Alliance 510-336-7062 ceraexhibits@earthlink.net
- **Credits**: "Salton Sea: lost lakes and salt dreams" is based on San Bernardino County Museum research and collections with additional support from the University of Redlands. The "Salt Dreams" exhibition tour was organized by the California Exhibition Resources Alliance (CERA) in concert with the Museum of History and Art, Ontario Associates. CERA is a network of professionally operated museums and cultural organizations that collaborate to create and tour smaller, affordable, high quality exhibitions that enhance civic engagement and human understanding. CERA is supported by generous grants from The James Irvine Foundation and The William Randolph Hearst Foundation. The traveling exhibition was made possible in part by a generous gift from the California Council for the Humanities.

San Bernardino County Museum

2024 Orange Tree Lane • Redlands CA 92374 • (909) 307-2669 • www.sbcountymuseum.org